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no sale, certificate, or conveyance shall be deemed invalid within

the meaning of this section by reason of any mistake or irregu-

larity in any of the tax proceedings not affecting the ground-

work of the tax; nor shall any county be liable to pay or re-

fund any moneys by reason of any such mistake or irregularity.
Approved April 28, 1909.

No. 418, S.] © [Published April 29, 1909.

CHAPTER 72.

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor’s contingent fund'a
sum of money named therein.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the governor’s
contingent fund, out of any moneys in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated, the sum of two thousand dollars per
annum for the years 1909 and 1910.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 28, 1909.

No. 202, S.] [Published April 29, 1909.

CHAPTER 73.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to John B.
Sawistowsky and Louisa Amelia J. Groves.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to John B. Sawis-
towsky the sum of sixty-two dollars and thirty-one cents ($62.31),
and to Louisa Amelia J. Groves the sum of sixty-three dollars
and one cent ($63.01) to be paid out of the general fund not
otherwise appropriated, as their respective unpaid portions of
the Ward and Smith bequests for the benefit of Wisconsin sol-
diers’ orphans, who were inmates of the Wisconsin Soldiers’
Orphans’ Home.

SeEctioN 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 28, 1909.



